2757551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM611633

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	48FORTY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3650 Mansell Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757551	PALTRAX
Registration Number:	5698840	48FORTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: USTrademarkMail@ropesgray.com,

melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com

Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BofA Release for TM Security Agreement (48Forty)#page1.tif

source=BofA Release for TM Security Agreement (48Forty)#page2.tif source=BofA Release for TM Security Agreement (48Forty)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of the 30th day of November, 2020 (the "<u>Release Date</u>"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("<u>Secured Party</u>") having an office located at One Bryant Park, New York, New York 10036 in favor of 48FORTY SOLUTIONS, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") having an office located at 3650 Mansell Road, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022.

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Secured Party and the Grantor dated June 29, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was recorded on July 6, 2018 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 6373, Frame 0322.

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the Trademark Collateral as defined in and subject to the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged in their entirety, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents, take all further actions and provide Grantor with the information and additional authorization, in each case, as reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with (1) all proceeds and products of such Trademark Collateral, (2) the goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral and (3) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same, and any and all other rights, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral and related rights that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. **SECURED PARTY:**

Michelle Terwilleger
Name: Michelle Terwilleger

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0410

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks Owned: 2

Obligor	Trademark	Registration No.
48forty Solutions, LLC	PALTRAX	2757551
48forty Solutions, LLC	48FORTY	5698840

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 12/01/2020